UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED REO CASE No: C1311TK

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE ORDER # 2503569



Doc#: 1409119027 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/01/2014 09:31 AM Pg: 1 of 4

This Deed is from Fannie Mac sikla Federal National Mortgage Association a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043, ("Grantor"), Casey Zagraniczny, ("Grantee").

For value received, Grantor hereby grants, remises, aliens and conveys unto Grantee, and to Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, but without recourse, lept esentation or warranty, except as expressed herein, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as follows (the "Premises"):

3132 Sussex Avenue, Markham, IL 60428 PIN#28-24-103-036-0000

Subject to: Taxes for year 2013 and subsequent years

See Legal Description attached hereto and made a part hereof

And Grantor, for itself and its successors does covenant, promise and agree, to and with Grantee, Grantee's heirs and assigns, that Grantor has not done or suffered to be done mything whereby the Premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that Grantor will warrant and forever defend title to the Premises, against all persons lawfully claiming or who may claim the same, by, through or under Grantor but not otherwise.

Grantor is exempt from all taxation imposed by any state, county, municipality, or local taxing authority, except for real property taxes. Thus, Grantor is exempt from any and all transfer taxes. See, 12 U.S.C. 1723a (c) (2).

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph.
Section 4. Real Estate Transfer tax Act.

Date Buver, Seller or Representative

 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER
 03/28/2014

 COOK
 \$0.00

 ILLINOIS:
 \$0.00

 TOTAL:
 \$0.00

 28-24-103-036-0000 | 20140301605518 | K4VYPN

1409119027 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

March 25, 2014

	Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association
	By Jim DeMars, Fisher and Shapiro, LLC
	Its Attorney in Fact
STATE OF Illinois)
COUNT / OF Cook) SS)
0	
I. Anne Roberson, a No	otary Public in and for the County in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that Jim DeMars	s, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed in the foregrack acknowledged that he/she	signed the said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Difficial seal this March 25, 2014
Clevin E. R.	PANCINA)
Notary Public	700 80 C
	County -
Mail Recorded Deed and	40.
Future Tax Bills to: Casey Zagraniczny	
3132 Sussex Avenue	gran has been a
Markham, IL 60428	ANNE E POSERSON
This document was prepared by:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Jul 17, 2017
Fisher and Shapiro, LLC 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2840	
Chicago, IL 60601	150
	CITY OF MARKHAM
	Water Stamp
	Date 3/26/14
	\$ 5 % & 3258
	Ì

1409119027 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 61 IN BLOCK 3 IN CANTERBURY GARDENS, UNIT NO. 1, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



1409119027 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $3-25$, $20/2$	4	
O Cy	Signature:	allerman
Subscribed and sworn to before me		Grantor or Agent
By the said	S	······································
This 28th day of MAT 20/	⊄, {	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Supan molimn		SUSAN M NUNNALLY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/17/17
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies in	at the name of	f the Grantee shown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust i	either a nati	iral person, an Illinois corporation of
foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire a	acquire and I	nold title to real estate in Illinois, a preal estate in Illinois or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do busines State of Illinois.	ss or acquire ti	tle to real estate under the laws of the
Date 3-25, 20 14		Opt -
Signati	ıre:	Pet mino
Subscribed and sworn to before me		Grante or Agent
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		175
This Conday of MAY 2010		£
Notary Public Sunn III	B	OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M NUNNALLY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/17/17
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false	statement con-	cerning the identity of Grantes shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)